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ECOM

PC-to-PLC
PLC-to-PLC
RLL

DL205
DL405
DirectSOFT
DDE SEVER

(ECOM)

step-by-step

RLL
ECOM
) RX/WX

LED
ECOM

PLC

ECOM

ECOM

RX/WX(

ECOM



ECOM

DL205 DL405PLC (ECOM
PLC 10BaseT(
) 10BaseFL( )
LED 10BaseT
RM5 10BaseFL ST

H2-ECOM H2-ECOM-F

H4-ECOM-F

PC DDE SEVER DirectLOGIC PLC
PC DDE SEVER 16 ECOM
10BaseT  10BaseFL NetEdit

ECOM NetEdit




A LAN
10 100 / Mbps
10Mbps
PC ECOM
Windows
(HMI) PC DDE Server V1.6 DDE SEVER
ready-to-use DirectSOFT V2.3
ECOM DirectLOGIC PLC
ECOM
A.
ECOM Nove IPX  UDP/IP
ECOM
ECOM
IEEE 802.2 |EEE 802.3 2 SNAP
IPX UDP/IP off-the-shelf
Windows DDE HMI PC-DDE PLC
PLC
Q.
Q. ECOM PLC
A ECOM ( )PLC PLC
[ (RX/WX) PLC PLC
Q. PLC ECOM
A. PLC
A PLC
Q. “setup” ECOM
A. ECOM PLC PC
DIP
Q. ECOM
A. ECOM
10BaseT  10BaseFL
Q. LAN
A. ECOM 10BaseT  10BaseFL
10BaseT 10BaseT
10BaseFL

10BaseT



ECOM

DIP ModulelD
NetEdit
NetEdit
PLC ECOM
ECOM

ECOM



ECOM

ECOM
PC ECOM ECOM
ECOM
® ModulelD
o
® |P
o
page 2-11
ECOM ID
Ethernet Address | Module 1D Mame IFP Address
MO EQE2 2001 20 q PumpStationTwo | 192.168.100.005
M EQ 62 20 01 58 8 Effluent 255.255.255.255
M EQ 62 20 01 8D 17 BldgThree 192.168.100.001
O EQE2 20 01 94 2 PumpStationOne | 182.168.100.002
M EQ0 &2 20 01 DE 61 192.168.100.003
MEDE2 2001 F1 33 192.168.100.004
M EQG2 2001 FB 1 Control Room 255.255.255.255
M EDG2 2001 FO 5 Mixer 192.168.100.006
PLC-to-PLC

PC-to-PLC

Link by IP Address to front office
_PC running spreadsheet

Pump Station One

L]
L1

Link by Mame to HMI
software.

Il

Link by Module 1D for
PLC-to-PLC Communications.

Module D
Module ID PLC-to-PLC
° DIP
° NetEdit DirectSOFT DDE Server



DIP
ECOM

SEVER

PLC

ECOM

PC Module ID DIP
Module ID
DIP page2-5 page2-6

PC Module ID, NetEdit DirectSOFT DDE
page 2-7 NetEdit
“ PumpStationOne.” 32
NetEdit DirectSOFT  DDE Server page 2-10

’

Pump Station One

PUMP STATION ONE

HMI ASCII
HMI 16 HMI




PLC

2-10

254

Senli
[
RN

1P ECOM PLC PC
IP IP
1P UDP/IP Page 2-8
Module ID
NetEdit DirectSOFT  DDE Server ECOM IP page
IP
IP 255.255.255.255 IP
NetEdit DirectSOFT  DDE Server
IP IP ECOM
IP * 255"
[1} 255"
Example
Valid IP Address: 192.168.100.002
Nol }5{163.100.002
IP IP
ECOM PC PLC ECOM
ECOM
NetEdit,DirectSOFT  DDE Sever 12

ECOM

Factory-assigned Ethernet Address
|

Host Auto Prod
H4-ECOM
00 ED 62 20 00 85

Host Auto Prod

H2-ECOM
00 ED 62 20 00 84

IP HMI PC PLC ModulelD




\Yid
I
RN

DIP Module ID

ECOM DIP 1 63 ModulelD Module ID
Module ID Module ID
“ Qg
DIP 0 Module ID DIP
0 OFF Module ID DIP
IP DIP Module ID
Module ID PLC-to-PLC

H2-ECOM(-F) DIP

H2-ECOM DIP DIP
2° 2! 2
H2-ECOM (-F) [~ 3

Ignore these numbers

7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0

25 24 23 22 21 20
(32)(16) (8) (4) (2) (1)
|

I
Binary Value

Mot Used |

The numbers {0-7) printed on the
circuit board indicate the power of 2
represented by each slide switch.

Module ID ON 1
2 3 ON Module ID 14 8+4+2=14 DIP
32+16+8+4+2+1=63 0O 5 ON



H4-ECOM -F DIP

H4-ECOM DIP 8 6 DIP
2 2! v
Ignore these numbers H4-ECOM (‘F}
i )
&
=
|
Mot Used { E
o
o
> | = [0
@ | o N k\
o oI E
R
/ o |« 0
f =N
25 24 23 22 21 20
(32)(16) (8) (4) (2) (1)
| | The numbers (0—7) printed on the
| P
circuit board indicate the power of
Binary Value 2represented by each slide switch.
Module ID ON
01 3 ON Module ID 11 8+2+1=11 DIP
32+16+8+4+2+1=63 0 5 ON

NetEdit  DirectSOFT
IP

OFF Module ID=0
Module ID Module ID*“ 0"
Module ID 0

10



NetEdit

NetEdit ECOM Module ID 1P
DirectSOFT DDE Sever
NetEdit DirectSOFT
PC DirectLOGIC PLC RLL
Windows95  WindowsNT NetEdit Windows3.1x NetEdit
35 NetEdit
NetEdit 3.5” A: - |
A Twpe the name af a program, folder, o document, and
Start Run... Ificdos will open it for Lo
Run IE] = \netedit =l
NetEdit OK F | S = Senmats Menanis pace

ne | ravs Biowse |

NetEdit 3.5"
® Hei32 2.dll
® Netedit.exe
® Netedlib.dll
NetEdit
NetEdit.exe NetEdit
NetEdit NetEdit

—Piotocol — klodule Inlomaiom — Conliguiation
= 1P Type  |HGECOM || MadusiD: |2 =]
™ UGF/P vemen: [n02E3 ||, [PunrStaicniine.
—Moduk———— ~Ethemel Slas ———— | Destipicn
ODEOE220071 20 LIL405 Efbernet Module

DOED E2 50 00 58 Mizzed Frames: 0
QOED B2 00 00 BD T Coliisians
AR

NEOEZ22000DE Lost Packet::
DOEDEZ20000F1 P Addinss:

a
[

TEAE2Z0MFE | | Bad Pack=s O

DOED 2 20 0 FO : |19cz W W |2_

DOEQEZZIOOFD | | Unknawn Typ=: @

SerdEnors; |0 Updets Modile |

Cluery Hakunrk: Clear Giaks I Advarced Salings I

Esiit |

11



NetEdit

NetEdit 2-7 NetEdit
2-7
® Protocol
® Module
® Module Information
® Ethernet Stats
® Configuration
Protocol
NetEdit Protocol IPX UDP/IP ECOM
IPX UDP/IP PC ECOM
IPX Novell UDP/IP PC TCP/IP
IPX ECOM UDP/IP ECOM
NetEdit i PLCDirect - MetEdit
PC NetEdit  ECOM — Pratacal Module
ECOM =
IPX NetEdit U Type:
DirectSOFT ECOM UDP/IP HMI " UDPAP arsinr
ECOM
—M-:u:lule—| Etk
QOEDGZ 2001 20 74 |_
OOEQE2 2N M =7
PC 1PX PLC UDP/IP
IPX PC IPX

12



PC

IPX PC *“ Desktop” “ My Computer”™ “ Control Panel”
“ Network” Protocol IPX
Add... Select Network Protocol
TCP/IP TCP/IP UDP/IP
IPX
S5elect Metwork Protocol E |
Click the Hebasark Frotozol Ehat youw want bzingtal, then chcl OF. |F
? waou have aninstalstion dzk for this companart, click Have Disk.
Hetwark Frotocol
5 MeBEU Pictocal ]
—3 T MwLink IPR/SPR Compatiole Transpar!
& Port T Paint Tunneling Protosal
T Streains Ersdronment
o & TCRAP Puatacal =
Have Ciak. .. |
(114 I Cancel |
Windows NT Windows 95
IPX/SPX
NetEdit
’ Query - Maduls ~Ethe:
Network”
QOEODEZ 2001 A0 .
00ED B2 2001 22 Missed
QOEOQEZ 20010 23 i
DOED 620001 23 T el
O0ED B2 BOON 47 Lost Pa
QOED B2 0000 20
O0EQ E2 E000 94 Bad Pa.
Q0EOQ B2 0000 F1
OOEOQ G2 2000 F2 U rikrian
Send Er
Quen Hebwork
“ Module’ ECOM EBC

13



Module Information”

Madule Information

“ Type” “ Version” Type:  |HA-ECTIM
* Module Information” NetEdit Wersian; IIII?'— ‘ ‘
“ Module”
2-9
= - Ethemet Stats
“ Ethernet Stats’ bizsed Fliames: |0
) 1 T Colisiote ]
Clear Stats LostPackel: |0
BadPackstz: |0
Unknown Typee: [0
Serd Enors |0
Clear Stals |
“ Configuration” ECOM -
/ 1~9 Module ]|
ID( PLC-to-PLC ECOM) ModulelID Lonfiguition
PLC P F =
“ Name’ M arne: |le:|5tati:|nlilne
ECOM HMI = | Descliption:
“ Description” 32 D405 Elhmine: Moduls
IP Address
ECOM IP IP Addiess:
EER EIRIEINE
“ Update Module” Updse Madulz |
“ Advanced Settings’

Advanced Setings. .. |

Module ID, Names
Addresses 2-2
2-4

IP

14




NetEdit

How to Set Format Communication | Restrictions/Notes
Maodule ID DIP Switch Number 1-83 PLC-to-PLC or Disables Module ID
PC-to-PLC in MetEdit,
DirectSOFT,
DDE Server
MetEdit or Number 1-80 PLC-to-PLC or DIF Switch must be
DirectsSOFT FC-to-PLC get to 07
MNetEdit or MNumber PC-to-PLC Only | =90 (Mot for
DirectsOFT | 1-999,999 999 FLC-to-PLC)
Name MNetEdit or 32 Alphanumeric PC-to-PLC Only [ HMI Software may
DirectsSOFT | Characters have restrictions
IP Address MetEdit or 4 Three-digit Numbers | PC-to-PLC Only | See Your Network
DirectSOFT [ 000 2000 00X Administratar, Only
(See Page 2-4) for UDF/IP
Ethernet Address | S=t at Factory | 12 Hex digits PC-to-PLC Only | Factory-assigned,
for IPX
RX/WX
NetEdit Configuration “ Advanced Settings’ ECOM Advanced
Settings
RX/WX ;
Pl CotoPLC ECOM Advanced Settings B4 |
ACK RX WX w HKW SEttlngi
ACK ECOM ACE Timeaut: I-I a e
ECOM
Rezp. TimeoLk; IEE[I 13
ECOM ECOM Retries: m
PLC
Resp PLC CPU ECOM Update Mecle |
PLC CPU
Exit |
ECOM ECOM
PLC CPU
ECOM RX/WX PLC
Retries
Update Module ECOM
Exit NetEdit

15



Finish

DirectSOFT

Next >

Setup...

Linkwizard B

r!ndl.la Lizt

ECOM
DirectSOFT

ECOM
Launch

~huddres: Mode

00 ED G2
00 E0 b2

nm 2
0D ED B2 2001 28
G000 &

Quesy I

! Module 10 |1
% Hame Im

New Link

Seloct the devics and oddreszing
mode. Using module 1D is easiest
and can be selected with the
switches on the module. Please
note_ the ethemel addiess is
unique to each module and canmot
be changed.

1P addiess

|1511 EH.100.3

{1 Ethemet address

|qu|:|525nun 94

Limk Edhtor...

< Back I Mext » I Concel |

DirectSOFT

Link Wizard

Devices Update Modulle
Exit Link Wizard
Devices Configuration
00 E0 62 00 00 8D :
netk it HE—
00 EO 62 20 00 FB Modulc 10: | &
00 E0 62 2001 20 . i
wenp e e B
intion:| PLA05 E thamet
0D E0 626000 47 | DEseriRiom ) e
IP Address: 192 (168 [245 |7

| Quary Network || || Update Module

DIP OFF Module 1D=0

NetEdit  DirectSOFT Module 1D Module ID* ”
DIP 25 26

16



ECOM PLC

DL 205
DL205 CPU ECOM ECOM
ECOM DL205 PLC CPU
D2-240 D2-250 CPU ECOM D2-230 CPU
. e o 0y Ty Iy o IO |
CPU
L1 | siato] siot1| siotz| sieta] siats
No!
[] ]
o O N e T N e Y A e I O e B O
N}
ffg“n
Module Type CPU CPU-Base Usable Slots
HZ2-ECOM (-F) D2—-240/250 D2-3B 1
D2-4B 1,2
D2-6B 1,2, 3, 4
D2-9B 1,2,3,4,5,6,7
H2-ECOM (-F)

e |

= [Z]=] \
0 =
gz ol
Bl
EJ

Retaining Clips

-

L

i

ECOM

DL 205

= oL

PLC
ECOM

17



v
AN

L

DL 405

D4-43 D4-440 CPU PLC ECOM 1/O
CPU D4-450 CPU CPU ECOM
ECOM b ”
D4-04B-1 D4-06B-1 D4-08B-1 “ "
ECOM “ ”
ECOM
0 Ny >, —
405 (O
e
CPU
|| Slotd || Slot 1 Slat 2 Slat 3
] I |r5 || ] ] =
Module Type CPU Base Usable CPU-Base Usable Expansion
Slots Base Slots
H4-ECOM (-F) D4-430/440 D4-048, D4-048-1 0,123 MNIA
D4-068, D4-D68-1 01,2345 MN/A
D4-088, D4-0E8B-1 0,1,2,3.4,56,7 MN/A
H4-ECOM (-F) D4-450 D4-04B 0,1 MNiA
D4-06B 0,1,2,3,4,5 MNIA
D4-08B 0,1,2,3,4,586,7 MNIA
H4-ECOM (-F) D4-450 D4-04B-1 0,1 U R
D4-06B-1 0,1,2,3,4,5 0,1,2 3,45
D4-08B-1 0,1,2,3,4,586,7 0,1,23 4567
o ” CPU
ECOM PLC
DL205 DL405 ECOM




H4-ECOM (-F)
ECOM DL405

DL405 Base

.

T, 11T . L EI

(] It

Disconnect power before installing module!

ECOM
ECOM PLC PLC
PC  DDE Sever ECOM PLC
PLC PLC
PLC
ECOM PLC
PC PLC

star-bus-star

Point-to-Point

h

=X =

19



Star Topology

‘%ﬁ‘
TLHC
]
|

\ 10BaseT
or
ff///’1ﬂBaseFL

_\\ﬁl

J—J
l

[ iy
[ =

-
LLE

10 BaseTH —— Any Backbone
or
10Basez2
10BaseFL ltjrﬁl llJ 10Base5
Hub or Repeater 10BaseT
10BaseFL
Star-Bus-Star Topology - |'F - IF am
]] w
: Q|
]
PLC

20




ECOM
ECOM 10Base T 10BaseFL
10Base T 10BaseFL

B
10BaseT - 10BaseFL

Unshielded 62.5/125 MMF
Twisted-Pair fiber optics cable
cable with RJ45 with 5T-style
connectors connectors

10BaseT
PLC  PC PLC
PC PLC
Patch (Straight-through) Cable
 ORAWHT ORMHT
T+ 1 1 TO+
OR OR
TD- 2 2 TO-
RO+ 3 —E_E'UH'MHT GRN“E:E 3 RD+
10BaseT M E BLUWHT |
| GRN GEM |
RE= © [BRNWHT BRNwHT| 5 FP-
5 [BAEN T
RJ45 RJ45
Crossover Cable
12345678 RMAWHT
) O+ 1 ToO+ 1
8-pin RJ45 Connector TO0- 2 E T GE:F TO- 2
(BFBC) RD+ 3 BLU"“' : aLU| RO+ 3
4 ] 4
- [BLummHT BLUWHT -
N
e g RN BRNWAT| "0~ ¢
’ [BEN BAN i

£
o,
2
&

RJ45 ECOM10BaseT




10BaseT

10BaseT PLC PC
2-27
ECOM 8 RJ45 UTP
ECOM
5
10BaseT 2-19
10BaseFL
ST ST
90
ST
H2-ECOM-F  H4-ECOM-F H2-ECOM-F  H4-ECOM-F
H2-ECOM-F  H4-ECOM-F 62.5/125 MMF
62.5 125 10BaseT
ST
MMF
Transmit Fernile\\ Sheathing
Core
Receive
y I
@ 1\"\ @
62.5/125 MMF cable with " )
bayonet ST-style connectors Cladding
Connecting Two
Transmit | Fiber Optic ECOMs Transmit
»)
/"é |
)
Receive Receive

10BaseFL 2-19

22



10BaseT

100 meters
(328 feet)

/

100

100

100 meters
(328 feet)

o

AN

TETE)

I

nlnm

pam |m

10BaseFL

—
2,000 meters

(6,560 feet)

[

2,000

100 meters
(328 feet)
Between
Repeaters

328

10BaseT Distance Limitations ]I

S

100 meters
(328 feet)

f

300

T

100 meters
(328 feet)

|

2,000 560

2,000 meters

(6,560 feet)

1

6,000

10BaseFL Distance Limitations ]I

2,000 meters
(6,560 feet)

f

.

h

2.000 meters
(6,560 feet)
Between
Repeaters

pEE
BE

S N N

23




ECOM

10BaseT  10BaseFL

|IEEE 802.3
)
)
® 10BaseT  10Base2
)
ECOM 1~999,999,999 ModuleID
PLC ECOM DirectSOFT
DirectSOFT DDE Server ECOM
PLC-to-PLC PLC PLC
ModuleID 1 90 PLC PLC-to-PLC
90
S|
..-"'I::I“x.

\Yd
i
AN

24



RLL

PLC-to-PLC

RLL

25



PLC-to-PLC

PLC PLC
DirectLOGIC PLC
DirectLOGIC PLC DirectSOFT

PC PLC PC-to-PLC
c o0E Se

DirectSOFT DDE Server

RLL
DirectSOFT Read Write RX/WX PLC-to-PLC
Read Write PLC CPU
PLC PLC ECOM PLC
PLC Read Write PLC ECOM Module D
Module ID
Module ID 3 | | Module ID 14

Initiating PLC Responding PLC

Module ID 9 Module ID 20

PLC “ Module D 14" PLC ECOM Read
Write PLC PLC PLC

26



Read(RX) Write(WX)

Read RX Write WX PLC PLC
RX WX
Load
Load Load
RX WX
Read(RX) Write WX
Read RX Write WX
Load LD “ K"
13 RH
R2000 K0114 R2000
LD
Upper Ryte  Lower Byte
Initiating PLC
Masteri KO 11 &

—

\

Rasponding PLC T ’7

IBlae)

N

PLC
Load
LD
A aaa
LD
A aaa
LDA
(¥ aaa
R or Wi
A aaa
13 11411
in]

K0114

—_——___‘_—‘——L

ECOMs in expansion bases.

Base Number ECOM Slot Number
CPU Basa = ] Initizting PLC!
Fapansion Rase = 1,7 or 3 Ses page 2-13 and 2-14 abour
See page 2-14 about using glot numbeare.

thie Module 1D.

ECUNM Module 1D
Responding PLC!
See page 23 sDoUT Seming

27




LD

Load LD Read Write
LD
- K114
113 Kll 113 RH
2 2 LD
128 ke
PLC Memory
4 words = 8 bytes
LDA
Load Address LD PLC LD
R - K114
LD 113 Oll
113 ‘il 113 " LD
O R R Ka
R40600 040600
Read PLC LDA
PLC 040600
Write PLC
PLC
Initiating PLC
V40577
V40600
V40601
V40602
V40603
V40604

28



Read RX PLC

LD LD
i K114
PLC 8 C100 LD
C177 PLC R40600 K&
LDA
040500
Rx
C100
Initiating PLC Responding PLC
V4D5TT V4DBED3
V4DBEO0 VADE04
V4DE V4DBEDS
V40602 V4DEDE
V4DED3 V4DBOT
V40604 V40610
! il /
! ! C177 C100
Al
word 4 words = 8 bytes
Write WX PLC
LD
LD _—
K114
PLC 8 R40600 LD
RA0603 C100 c177 K8
PLC
LDOA
040600
WX,
C100
Initiating PLC ’l Responding PLC
V40STT V4DED3
V4DE00 V40E04
V40E01 V4DE0S
V4DE02 V4006
V4DE03 VADEOT
V4DE04 V40610

! I !
1 r CATT 100

word 4 words = 8 bytes




16 1
R R
16
Read  Write
LD K8 8 RX WX Co
CcCo C77 8
R40600 CO Ci7 16 R R
Read  Write VCO R40600 16
16 \Y VCO Co 16
Mernary Address
| = VGO (Allas) CA7| Ci6| Cos| ol |:13|n:12 |:11|1:|n| cr| ce| cs ca| cz| c1 fco

VR0 = VERD AT |G36 |G |34 033|032 IL'..'-I-1IC.SJ 2T |26

[+ |-

CF3 22 |G 30

VD602 = vean |  [osT |56 |oss (oS osa |os2 r.51|c.5;| Ca7|Cas

a5

G434z jca1 [Gaa

WADER S WEEE | |c77 |ce|cTs|ord |ors|cT2 o7 [Tl |cET oee |Cas | caa [oes |cE2 I::mlmu
Write DirectSOFT PLC
LD LD LD
B K114 B K114 - K114
LD LD LD
K& KR K&
LDA, LOA LOA,
040800 40600 D40600
WX WX WK
oo (o6 «TTY,

30




DirectSOFT

Read Write
128 1
1
D2-240 CPU
D2-230 CPU ECOM
D2-240 CPU
Datn Types Bit Mpmary Wird Marnory Alias
Tirreer Current Values [ Wi = V17T TAD - TAITT
Caosuminr Carent Valass M WAODD = VITT CTAO = CTAITT
Liser Data Words [ V2000 - VaTTT Nore
V4000 — VA3TT
Inpart Poanis. X0 - XATT WAh K] = §a0d0E WED = VX4ED
Cluipid Points il - Y4TT VDS - V4053 YT — WYAED
Caoarrirod Hedays Ch = CAFT WK = S0ET S VGO = WEAED
Special Raliys PO - GP137 V41200 - V41205 VSP0 - VSP120
SP54( - BPE1T V41226 - V41730 VEPS40 - VEPEND
Tirreer Stalus Dits TO - 1977 VATI00 - V1107 NTO - T 160
Caosiminr Siathss Bits CTO=CTI7TT W 1D = WA 114T WETD = WETIED
Shages S0 - 5777 VA 1000 - WA 1037 VS0 - VSTED
D2-250 CPU Di-2% CPU
Data Types Bit Memory | Word Mamary Allas |
Tirrer Current Values Hiore WO = WATT TAD = TAAFT
Counler Curant Valss [ V1000 - V1377 CTAD - CTASTT
sy Daia Words Micres WD = VI3RS Mime
WIKKKD = ¥IFTF
Inirt Poinis o0 = XTTT W] - WEDd T WED = WETED
Qutput Prants Y0 - Y777 VADS00 - VA0G3T YD - WY TED
Caoaningl Rplays Ch=CGATTT WM - VE0ETT WO = WEATED
Special Rotys &R0 - SPTTT VA 1200 - WA1Z37 VEPD - VSPTED
Tirear Siaiua Bics TO = TATT WD = V1T WO ="T3E0
Counter Stafus Biis CTo=CTIT? WA1940 = V41145 VETE = WVCTIED
S S0 -81777 D00 - 10T VS0 - WS1TED
D430 CPU D4—430 CPU
Data Ragisters Bil Mamory Winrd Memary Alias
Timaer Cumesl Values Mone WO =TT TaD = TRTFF
CEaies Ciarman] Wakais M WADDD - M7 CTAD - CTAITT
User Data Words Mone W400 = VFITT Hore
Inpist Poinis Wil = M4TT Wl - WENER] WED = WE4ED
Dutpul Ports YO - Y477 VADS00 — w523 W0 - WYAED
Conirol Rplays =037 WAIEDN - WVEDEIAG WD = "WYETI
Specal Helays BP0 - 137 VA1200 - V1205 WEPD - VSP120
SPFIA0 = RIPET V1215 = WE1230 WHFAID = WEPEDD
Timir Staties Bits T=TITT Y400 = V41107 WTD = %T1a0
Courer Slalus Bis CT0-CT177 VATHAD — VA T147 WCTO - VCT160
Stages S0 = B5TT W 1] = WEIO3T WHD = WEEED
[Rercte 1O GXD — GXTTT VADD00 — WA003T VGXD - VGEATE0

31



D= d CPL Da—440 CPU
Data Registers Bit Memary Word Memary Allas
[ Timer Current Vakies Nore WO - V3T [TAD - TASTT |
Coiainr Ciiman! Walsios Mo WA0DD =TT CTAD = CTANTT
User Data Words Mo V400 = WTIATT Hore
WO - WTTTT
Inpui Foinks Wil = XATT W] = A0 R WED = VR4
Chilput Points ¥ - Y477 VA0S0 - VEAD5TE YYD = VWYAED
L'iDnI"I:HHdiyu b= LTTT WO = VADETT WEO = WCATED
Y w— PO - 137 VA 1200 — V41205 WEPD - VSP120
SPEA = SPTAT W15 = V1334 WEPIID = VEFTOD
Timar Siajus ks T = TATT V400 - W T YT = WT3E0
Counier Stabus Bits CTa=LCT7T V41140 = V41147 WETH = VCTIED
Slages 50 - 51777 V41000 — V41077 VS0 - VS1760
Hiemaie D (=D = 10T WAONH] = VAl T WX = WX PG
D4-450 CPU D450 CPU
Data Regisiors Bit Mbemory Word Memary Allas
Timer Current Vakoes Hone VO-VITT | TAD- TA3TT
Lo Cumant Waliaas Mo WA0DD = W13TT CTAD = CTAITT
User Data Words Wone V400 - VT3T7 Hone
WVADDOD - VATTTT
InpLrt Poanis M0 = X1FTY WA0400 = VADaTT VHD = WXITED
Chilput Poinis Y0 ="¥177T WAOS00 - VEADsTT V¥ = WYITE0
Lol Redays Ol = C3TTrT WO = VAOT T VOO = VEATGD
Spacial Rolays SP0 = 5P13T V1200 - V1205 YEPOD =VEP120
SPXA) = SPFT V1215 = V1234 YEP320 = VEPTDO
Tiimer Simlus Beks T = TATT VA1 = VT WTO = W30
Counier Status Bis CT0=CTarr V41140 = V41157 YOTO = YO TIG0
Siages L S WA 1000 - V0T Vel - VS1TR0
Remaie LD LB = BT WO = V0437 WEND - WENZTED
GYD = GY2TTT WHILAK] = Valdds WEYD = WEYZRGD

DirectLOGIC PLC

RX WX

bits

ON

Read Write RX/WX

RX WX

ECOM

ON

32



SP124  SP125 PLC SP125 Y50
2 ECOM — - + SET)
SP125 Y50
SP125 SP124 r _L_D_ TTTToTo
RX WX e e
Read Write SP125 L e -a-a
L _: LD :
1 I !
SP124 ECOM SP124 X SoCITTITII
ON RX WX : , LDA \
TTTa 1
L oaTIInnIni
' | RX !
1 1
D2-240 and D2-250 Special Purpose Communication Relays |  ~°°
CPL-Base Slet1 | Slot2 | Sket3 | Slotd | Slots [Setc [ Slet7
Communication busy | SP122 | SP124 [ SP126 [SP130 [SP132 [ SP134 | 5P136
Communication error | SP123 | SP125 | SP127 [SP131 | SP133 | SP135 [ SP137
D2-240 []
or i
D2-250 Bl o1 2314567
E | | | [ | M M o I o B |
CPU SIDI—'—// \—'— Mo ECOM permitted in =lot OF
D4-450 CPU Dd-430 and D4-440 Special Purpose Communication Relays
CPU-Base Slot0 [Slot1 [Skt2 [Slot3 |Slot4 |Sket5 [Slets |Slot7
Communication busy | SP120 | SP122 | 5P124 [ SP126 | SP130 | 5P132 | SP1234 | SP136
Communication error | SP121 |SP123 | 5P125 [SP127 |SP131 | 5P133 | SP135 | SP13T
i —"
<
ﬂ DL405
Slot
ﬂ ofl1|2(2|4|5]|86]|7
&
D4-450 Special Purpose Communication Relays
CPU-Base Slot0 [Slot1 [Slot2 [Slot3 |Sotd4 [Siets [Slets |Sot7
Communication busy | SP120 | SP122 | 5P124 | SP126 | SP130 | 5P132 | SP134 | SP136
Communication error | SP121 |SP123 | 5P125 [SP127 |SP131 | 5P133 | SP135 | SP137
Expansion Base 1 |Slot0 |Slot1 [Skot2 [Slot3 [Siot4 [Sits |Sloté |Siot7
Communication busy | SP140 | SP142 | SP144 [ SP146 |SP150 | 5P152 | SP154 | SP156
Communication error | SP141 | SP143 | SP145 [ SP147 |SP151 | 8P153 | SP155 | SP157
Expansion Base 2 Slot0 | Slet1 [Skt2 [Sletd |Sotd |Skets |Sleté | Slot7
Communication busy | SP160 | SP162 | SP164 | SP166 | SP170 | SP172 | SP174 | SP1T6
Communication error | SP161 | SP163 | SP165 | SP167 |SP171 | 3P173 | SP1T5 | SP17T
Expansion Base 3 [Slot0 |Slot1 [Slot2 [Slot3 [Siot4 [Skot5 |Sloté |Slot7
Communication busy | SP200 | SP202 | SP204 | SP206 |SP210 | 5P212 | SP214 | SP216
Communication error | SP201 |SP203 | SP205 | SP207 |SP211 | 5P213 | SP215 | SP217

33




Ladder View DirectSOFT
PLC
B Ladder View
PLC
=R =l K114
LD
K1
LDus
C40EDD
F
N zion
4 EHD )
PLC Hi Ladder View

2 ! END
PLC 1 PLC CO
1 PLC YO CO
Module ID 3 | Modulz 1D 14

Initiating PLC
{master)

PLC PLC

Responding PLC
Hub (slave)
RUN



Rungl Co

CO ON co YO,
YO | I I EDU-[:'
|
|
Rung2
1
SP123 ON  ECOM I p—— »
— | (SET)
page3-10  3-11 SP123 I
Rung3 1 I SP122
LD
SP122ON Read PLC —1 LD 4
| p
PLC Read ///
Upper Byte Lower Byte || Iﬁl;l:l
Initiating PLC Responding PLC J
(Master) Ko 114 (Slave) /'
Base Number //_
ECOM Slot Number ECOM Module 1D — E?tﬂann
BCD /#
RX
Max=128 — — 1 .C100
PLC /
PLC _——
Runga DirectLOGIC PLC | _
END { END)
X0 C100
PLC P || (ouD)
X0 (end)
C100
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Ladder View

DirectSOFT

PLC

PLC [ Bl Ladder View
I | . OBET
SPi32
3 ——F e
B
4]
=
DA40AEDD
=
N cion
4 ERID
Bl Laxiden View 1M =] S
PLC | 1|:|u [T |
1 : auT ]
z \ EMD
| -
PLC 0 1 PLC C100 0
PLC YO C100
Module ID 3 : | Module 1D 14

Initiating PLC
{master)

HIE 2{' B ’

Responding PLC
(slave)

Hub

RUN

PLC

PLC
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X0

X0 X0 Co_
ON Co | I I (ouT)
|
|
1
SP123 ON  ECOM I SP123 Vi
— | (SET)
SP123 I
1 I SP122
i LD
SP122 ON Write PLC I I fl 0114
I ///'
PLC Write !
Upperﬂj,,rre Lower Byte LD
1 K1
Initiating PLC Responding PLC f
{Masfger}l Ko 1 I?Sla'i&:l g /
Base Mumber /
ECOM Slot Number . ECOM Module 1D | EEEEDU
BCD Fl
W
Max=128 | =100
PLC
PLC _——
DirectLOGIC PLC I
END (END)
C100 YO
PLC CPU | (oun)
C100 (END)
YO
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Read Write

Read Write CPU
RX/WX RX/WX RX/WX
RX/WX
RX/WX
CPU Read/write
Read Write
Read Write
°
°
RX/WX Write Read
RX/WX
c50 Sw W
5o Truth Table cs2 | c51 | C50
First R}/WX 0 0 0
Second RXMNX ] 0 1
Third R} 0 1 0
RLL Fourth RXMWX 0 1 1
RX/WX Eifth ROUWX 1 0 0
Sixth RXWX 1 0 1
_ Read  Isgienh RXwWX | 1 0
Write RX/WX IEighth RXIWX 1 T
C50 C51 C53 32 2
RX/WX C50 Cb1
Truth Table c52 [os1 | Cs0
° off First R}/WX 0 |’ 0 0
® C500n C51 off Second RXMWX ] \E 1
Third RXMX o 1 0
® C500ff Cb5lon W
o on Fourth RXMWWX 0 {1
Fifth R}/WX 1 0 0
Sixth RXWX 1 0 1
Seventh RXAWX 1 1 a
RX/WX .
Eighth RX/WX 1 1 1
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RX/WX

RX/WX

RX/WX

I e
sSP122 C51 CED
C50 C51 | 5
i 71| |7 | K114
WX off '_Q/}/
LD
—1 K1
LA
WX — — 040600
C50
WX
— C100
C51 C50 i
X —(sET)
G5
—(RsT)
C50 C51 |
| SPi22 cs1 C50 r
Ll [ ||
C50 on C51 ! 171 ! K109
off C50 cs1 | | _A//
LD
1 K1
|| oa
WX C50 40601
WYX
—1 CO
\ C50 )
C51 —(RST)
C51 - €51
—(SET)
€0 I sPi22 [ @81 cso
LDy
C51 i || || rd K114
| /
C50 off C51 on LD
Cs1 s
| Loa
RX C50 D40E02
CPU
1 CZ0
C50
—(RsT)
C51 CPU o
L&

fo v



RX/WX

RX/WX C50 Cb1
CPU RX/WX

RX/WX

Ca0
T

|SP|1 SR
SP1 SP1 on I‘II
SP122
||
SP122 caa
RX/WX l l
I
C63 |
0

C??|ETE|ET5 |CT4 |l:?3 |GT2 |CT'I |cm|csr |EEE ||:ﬁ£|+:54|c53 |c:52 |GE1 |EEIZI |

Shift Register after first scan. |

C??|ETE|ET5 |CT4 |l:?3 |GT2 |CT'I |cm|csr |EEE ||:ﬁ£|+:54|c53 |c:52 |GE1 |1:ﬁ{:| |

Shift Register after second scan. |

CT?|ETE|CT5 |CT4 |C?3 |GT2 |CT1 |CTG|GET |CEE |c:55|+:s4|c53 |c:az |t:ﬁ1 |EEIZI |

Shift Register after first RX/WX. |

cr7|ce|c7s [o74 [cralerz [o71|co|cer [ces | cas | cae | caa|caz [cai [cen |

Shift Register after second RX/WX, |

cr7|c7e[c7s[c74 [c7ac72 [c71|c7o]ce7 [cee [Cas [cea]CBa]ce2 [Ca1 [cen |

Shift Register after third RX/WX_ |

GT?|ETE|ET5 |CT4 |GT3 |GT2 |CT1 |CTG|GET |GEE |Gl35|1354|l:53 |CEE |GE1 |GED |

Shift Register after third RX/WX plus one scan. |

V40603 KO CB0

|

A

| —
C60 I

C60
RX/WX
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RX/WX

RX/WX

RX/WX

C60

Col

Cc62

C60

CPU

| | LD

. K114

LD

LA,
— Q40600

WX
— G100

Sp122
| |
1«1

LD
11 K109

LD

LA
1 40601

WX

B

Ce2
| 1 LD

CPU

1 K114

LD

LDy
— Q40602

— G20

C62 C63 C63
RX/WX
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ECOM
NetEdit
ECOM

LED
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LED

ECOM

® ECOM

o ECOM

([

[ ]

o LED
([

® NetEdit

[ ]

CPU PWR
on ECOM RX/WX
DDE Server ECOM

Troubleshooting Chart
Legend: 1 Off HE On Flash
ECOM Module LEDs Corrective Action
LINKGD LINKGD 1 1 PLC
act— OR  act
ERRCOR I ERROR

2 ECOM
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Troubleshooting Chart (Continued)

Legend: 1 Off HE On K53 Flash

ECOM Module LEDs Corrective Action
1
LINKGD
ACT O
ERROR [ 2
3 ECOM
1 PLC RUN
PLC PLC RUN
2 PC
ECOM
LINKGD I
ACT T 3
ERROR [
4
5 Windows
Windows
1 PC
ECOM
2
LINKGD I LINKGD
ACT OR ACT I
ERROR [ ERROR [ 3 ECOM PLC
CPU CPU
ECOM
4 ECOM




ECOM LED

ECOM LED
ECOM
® ECOM ECOM

® ECOM PC ECOM
® ECOM

LINKGD [
actT (=

ERROR [

ECOM PLC 5vDC
LINKGD LED LINKGD LED
ECOM 10BaseT  10BaseFL LED
ACT
ACT
ACT LED LED
ECOM ERROR

ECOM ERROR
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NetEdit

Module

NetEdit

°
o
o
o

Module (
o
° PC
o
°

ECOM
o
° PC
o ECOM
ON

) ECOM

ECOM

NetEdit

Query Network

IPX  TCP/IP
LINKGD LED

— M odule

a0 EQ 622001 20
ODEO0GZ2001 25
00D EDE2E000 47
00 EQ B2 00 00 80

00 EQ 62 20 00 34
N0 EN B2 0000 F1

Guery Metwork

page 2-4

ECOM

FModule Informaton

Type:  |HZELCOM

Version: | 107
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PC-to-PLC

Clear Stats

PC

PLC-to-PLC

Missed Frames
TX Collisions
RXD-

Lost Packets
Bad Packets
ECOM
Unknow Type

Send Errors

RX/WX

RX/WX

PLC-to-PLC

LINKGD LED
ACT LED

Query Network

Windows

Module

on

RLL



— Configurabon

NetEdit Medule D |2 =
Update Module . |F‘urr1:|5tati:me.n

ECOM .
[l ezcriphion:
DLa05 FLE
IP Bddress:
|1az |1 &0 |1 ] |m5
Update Madule |
Advancaed Settings... |
ECOM
ECOM
ECOM ECOM
DIP Module D Module ID
DIP Module ID
ECOM
ECOM PLC ECOM
PLC
(¢
-~ l:l‘a_
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® ECOM
® ECOM
® RLL PC
°
® \Windows
o

10BaseT  10BaseFL
°
°

10Mbps 10BaseT 115

10BaseFL 125
° 10BaseT
10BaseFL
ECOM
ECOM

LINKGD
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BT (KR ERLE

K oyo ELECTRONICS WUXI CO.,LTD.
118 214072
0510-5167888 0510-5161393

http //www.koyoele.com.cn

2001
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